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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 22 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Viva Results Finals
Meet Record 29.06 LETRARI Laura ITA 28.01.2012
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A
1. HOSSZU Katinka 89 VASAS VC / Hungary 29.05 808 CR
2. RIEDEMANN Laura 98 Deutscher Schwimmverband 29.46 774
3. AVRAMOVA Ekaterina 91 Middlesex County ASA 29.83 746
4. FELDBINDER Mandy 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 30.06 729
5. OEZTUERK Sonnele 98 Deutscher Schwimmverband 30.12 725
6. KATSIARYNA Afanasyeva 97 Belarus Swimming Federation 30.15 722
7. HORTON Brittany 98 ASA West Midlands 30.25 715
8. BOGEN Bianca 98 Juniorteam Sachsen 30.69 685
9. DANET fanny 95 Cercle Paul Bert de Rennes 30.81 677

10. GHEORGHIU Camille 96 Pole France Antibes 30.91 670

Final B
11. RAMAEL Maaike 96 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 30.41 704
12. CALLEEUW Hanne 97 Flanders Coast Swimmingteam 30.48 699
13. PANTI Elisavet 96 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 30.65 688
14. LUDWIG Nadine 95 SC Chemnitz von 1892 30.71 684
15. HOCKE Selina 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 30.78 679
16. ROLKO Sarah 94 FLNS 30.92 670
17. STAMPFLI Carla 84 Zentralschweiz-West 30.93 669

BOWKLEY Ella 97 ASA West Midlands 30.93 669
19. KASALO Nikolina 96 Team Baden-Wuerttemberg 31.05 661
20. WEST Harriet 97 City of Leicester 31.41 639
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 23 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Viva Results Finals
Meet Record 25.16 KOPELEV Jonatan ISR 29.01.2012
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A
1. BARNEA Guy Marcos 87 Israel Swimming Association 25.48 839
2. KOPELEV Jonatan Josef 91 Israel Swimming Association 25.68 820
3. ULRICH Marek 97 Deutscher Schwimmverband 26.63 735
4. ZAMIR Tomer 94 Maccabi Nahariya 26.66 733
5. KNIGHT Liam 94 City of Peterborough 26.80 721
6. FISCHER Mark 92 Team Baden-Wuerttemberg 26.93 711
7. KLEIN Julius 95 Juniorteam Sachsen 26.99 706
8. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 FLNS 27.05 701
9. HUCH Paul 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 27.22 688

10. WOLST Tommi 96 Juniorteam Sachsen 27.49 668

Final B
11. MENDE Kenneth 94 SC Chemnitz von 1892 27.49 668
12. FOLDHAZI David 95 VASAS VC / Hungary 27.69 654
13. MIKITA Tsmyh 97 Belarus Swimming Federation 27.70 653
14. KROGULL-HULL Jeremy-Jay 93 SG Osnabrueck 28.03 630
15. RAZETO Stefano 86 Erster Offenbacher SC 28.20 619
16. CANLAN-SHAW Joe 88 Hamilton Aquatics 28.24 616
17. MUSCAT Neil 98 Aquatic Sports Association of 28.47 602
18. DOTAN Idan 97 Hapoel Bat Yam Israel 28.70 587
19. WEHENKEL Max 94 SSG Leipzig 28.91 574
20. AYDIN Metin 95 SG Essen 28.92 574



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 29083 Registered to FLNS 09.02.2014 16:22 - Page 1

16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 24 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Freelanders Results Final
Meet Record 4:09.77 MC CLATCHEY Caitlin GBR 29.01.2012
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. HOSSZU Katinka 89 VASAS VC / Hungary 4:08.61 890 CR

50m: 29.15 29.15 150m: 1:31.96 31.66 250m: 2:35.24 31.47 350m: 3:37.84 31.44
100m: 1:00.30 31.15 200m: 2:03.77 31.81 300m: 3:06.40 31.16 400m: 4:08.61 30.77

2. BALMY Coralie 87 Pole France Antibes 4:10.41 871
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:31.81 31.68 250m: 2:35.31 31.75 350m: 3:39.19 32.09

100m: 1:00.13 31.15 200m: 2:03.56 31.75 300m: 3:07.10 31.79 400m: 4:10.41 31.22

3. BONNET Charlotte 95 Olympic Nice Natation 4:13.87 835
50m: 29.22 29.22 150m: 1:32.31 31.85 250m: 2:37.02 32.56 350m: 3:42.37 32.78

100m: 1:00.46 31.24 200m: 2:04.46 32.15 300m: 3:09.59 32.57 400m: 4:13.87 31.50

4. BECK Leonie 97 Deutscher Schwimmverband 4:17.97 796
50m: 28.78 28.78 150m: 1:34.39 33.38 250m: 2:40.75 33.16 350m: 3:46.82 33.19

100m: 1:01.01 32.23 200m: 2:07.59 33.20 300m: 3:13.63 32.88 400m: 4:17.97 31.15

5. WARTENBERG Patricia-Lucia 96 W98 Hannover 4:18.57 791
50m: 3:46.70 3:46.70 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:01.26 200m: 2:06.77 300m: 3:13.24 400m: 4:18.57

6. MARZAHN Sabrina 91 SSF Bonn 4:18.98 787
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:34.55 32.39 250m: 2:40.37 32.98 350m: 3:46.78 32.90

100m: 1:02.16 32.42 200m: 2:07.39 32.84 300m: 3:13.88 33.51 400m: 4:18.98 32.20

7. TERINK Rieneke 84 PSV Eindhoven 4:20.61 772
50m: 29.23 29.23 150m: 1:34.56 32.92 250m: 2:41.19 33.32 350m: 3:47.76 33.05

100m: 1:01.64 32.41 200m: 2:07.87 33.31 300m: 3:14.71 33.52 400m: 4:20.61 32.85

8. FINCH Chloe 98 ASA West Midlands 4:21.29 766
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:35.67 33.06 250m: 2:42.43 33.33 350m: 3:49.06 32.85

100m: 1:02.61 32.20 200m: 2:09.10 33.43 300m: 3:16.21 33.78 400m: 4:21.29 32.23

9. DEMLER Kathrin 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 4:22.92 752
50m: 30.59 30.59 150m: 1:36.00 32.80 250m: 2:42.19 33.20 350m: 3:49.91 33.90

100m: 1:03.20 32.61 200m: 2:08.99 32.99 300m: 3:16.01 33.82 400m: 4:22.92 33.01

10. MASSONE Antonia 97 Deutscher Schwimmverband 4:24.88 735
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:35.80 32.09 250m: 2:42.10 33.46 350m: 3:51.11 34.73

100m: 1:03.71 32.70 200m: 2:08.64 32.84 300m: 3:16.38 34.28 400m: 4:24.88 33.77
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 25 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Unicef Results Final
Meet Record 3:50.74 KUBUSCH Christian GER 25.01.2009
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

Final
1. JOLY Damien 92 Pole France Antibes 3:52.22 851

50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:26.70 29.63 250m: 2:26.15 29.60 350m: 3:23.88 28.72
100m: 57.07 29.47 200m: 1:56.55 29.85 300m: 2:55.16 29.01 400m: 3:52.22 28.34

2. STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93 Hamilton Aquatics 3:53.21 840
50m: 26.11 26.11 150m: 1:24.42 29.62 250m: 2:24.48 30.00 350m: 3:24.77 30.05

100m: 54.80 28.69 200m: 1:54.48 30.06 300m: 2:54.72 30.24 400m: 3:53.21 28.44

3. MEISSNER Soeren 90 SV Wuerzburg 05 3:53.35 838
50m: 150m: 250m: 2:25.65 30.01 350m: 3:24.96 29.55

100m: 56.42 200m: 1:55.64 300m: 2:55.41 29.76 400m: 3:53.35 28.39

4. HEIDTMANN Jacob 94 Deutscher Schwimmverband 3:56.88 801
50m: 26.93 26.93 150m: 1:25.72 29.61 250m: 2:25.92 30.09 350m: 3:27.38 30.94

100m: 56.11 29.18 200m: 1:55.83 30.11 300m: 2:56.44 30.52 400m: 3:56.88 29.50

5. STOEHNER Michael 95 Deutscher Schwimmverband 3:58.48 785
50m: 27.61 27.61 150m: 1:27.67 30.10 250m: 2:28.10 30.13 350m: 3:29.15 30.59

100m: 57.57 29.96 200m: 1:57.97 30.30 300m: 2:58.56 30.46 400m: 3:58.48 29.33

6. HABER Ido 96 Israel Swimming Association 3:58.75 783
50m: 27.38 27.38 150m: 1:26.57 29.97 250m: 2:27.12 30.11 350m: 3:28.03 30.86

100m: 56.60 29.22 200m: 1:57.01 30.44 300m: 2:57.17 30.05 400m: 3:58.75 30.72

7. ZELLMANN Poul 95 Deutscher Schwimmverband 4:00.32 767
50m: 27.32 27.32 150m: 1:28.03 30.73 250m: 2:29.46 30.46 350m: 3:31.63 30.83

100m: 57.30 29.98 200m: 1:59.00 30.97 300m: 3:00.80 31.34 400m: 4:00.32 28.69

8. HERWIG Marcus 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 4:00.62 765
50m: 27.70 27.70 150m: 1:28.04 30.44 250m: 2:29.66 30.83 350m: 3:31.42 30.83

100m: 57.60 29.90 200m: 1:58.83 30.79 300m: 3:00.59 30.93 400m: 4:00.62 29.20

9. DEIBLER Markus 90 Deutscher Schwimmverband 4:04.35 730
50m: 27.26 27.26 150m: 1:28.11 30.99 250m: 2:31.35 31.69 350m: 3:34.47 31.40

100m: 57.12 29.86 200m: 1:59.66 31.55 300m: 3:03.07 31.72 400m: 4:04.35 29.88

10. HINAWI Marc 97 Israel Swimming Association 4:04.89 725
50m: 27.30 27.30 150m: 1:28.39 30.87 250m: 2:31.23 31.64 350m: 3:35.39 31.92

100m: 57.52 30.22 200m: 1:59.59 31.20 300m: 3:03.47 32.24 400m: 4:04.89 29.50
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 26 Women, 100m Fly Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Luxemburger Wort Results Finals
Meet Record 59.45 DEKKER Inge NED 29.01.2006
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. HOSSZU Katinka 89 VASAS VC / Hungary 59.41 836 CR 29.33 30.08
2. SIEBNER Keren 90 Israel Swimming Association 59.95 814 28.37 31.58
3. SCHREIBER Daniela 89 SV Halle (Saale) 1:00.83 779 28.19 32.64
4. BONNET Charlotte 95 Olympic Nice Natation 1:00.93 775 28.60 32.33
5. VAN BERKEL Martina 89 SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:01.91 739 29.19 32.72
6. SCHUCHHARDT Nancy 95 SSC Berlin Reinickendorf e.V. 1:02.06 733 29.04 33.02
7. STAFFELDT Alina 95 SGS Hannover 1:03.38 689 29.64 33.74
8. WEST Harriet 97 City of Leicester 1:03.42 687 29.72 33.70
9. BRUHN Annika 92 Team Baden-Wuerttemberg 1:03.43 687 29.69 33.74

10. MEYNEN Julie 97 FLNS 1:03.63 680 29.12 34.51

Final B
11. STREICHER Katrin 96 SSV Nuernberg 1:03.40 688 29.61 33.79
12. KAYE Alexandra 96 Middlesex County ASA 1:03.56 683 29.52 34.04
13. BRANDAUER Thea 99 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:03.81 675 29.70 34.11
14. THORNTON Lucy 99 Middlesex County ASA 1:03.85 673 29.89 33.96
15. WOLTERS Maxine 99 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:04.19 663 29.78 34.41
16. TZENETOS Rabea 97 SG Essen 1:04.73 646 30.32 34.41
17. BROCKHAUS Marie 98 1. Paderborner SV 1:04.81 644 30.24 34.57
18. SIEGRIST Kim 96 SGR Karlsruhe 1:05.96 611 30.33 35.63
19. GOTTWALD Katrin 99 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:06.76 589 31.98 34.78
20. MORRISONI Megan 98 City of Leicester 1:06.77 589 30.11 36.66
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 27 Men, 100m Fly Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Domaine Haeremillen Results Finals
Meet Record 52.80 SERDIVOV Andriy UKR 27.01.2002
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. CSEH Laszlo 85 Kobanya Sport Club 52.58 850 CR 24.94 27.64
2. DEIBLER Steffen 87 Deutscher Schwimmverband 52.70 844 24.34 28.36
3. HEINTZ Philip 91 Deutscher Schwimmverband 53.60 803 25.09 28.51
4. MARGEVICIUS Deividas 95 Lithuania 54.51 763 25.36 29.15
5. GIERKE Markus 91 W98 Hannover 54.70 755 25.56 29.14
6. HESSE Jan 90 W98 Hannover 55.15 737 25.08 30.07
7. FORSTER Philipp 94 Deutscher Schwimmverband 55.23 733 25.54 29.69
8. COGGI Valerio 94 Pole France Antibes 55.49 723 25.83 29.66
9. ANDRIEN Maxime 94 District Liege Namur Luxembour 56.07 701 25.90 30.17

10. SHAFIK Khaled 94 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 56.55 683 26.86 29.69

Final B
11. TESCH Johannes 97 SV Halle (Saale) 55.37 728 26.16 29.21
12. THORPE Jamie 92 City of Leicester 55.70 715 25.59 30.11
13. WIERLING Damian 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 55.98 704 26.95 29.03
14. SCHOEN Paulus 98 Juniorteam Sachsen 56.09 700 26.14 29.95
15. GRESS Sebastian 92 SV Wuerzburg 05 56.10 700 25.90 30.20
16. PAVEL Chaikou 96 Belarus Swimming Federation 56.23 695 26.85 29.38
17. ROTUNDU Cristian 94 Middlesex County ASA 56.96 669 26.56 30.40
18. SMITH Kieran 95 ASA West Midlands 57.33 656 26.34 30.99
19. LAURE Guillaume 96 Pole France Antibes 57.86 638 27.18 30.68
20. VOLLMER Bastian 93 SG Ht16 57.96 635 26.82 31.14
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 28 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Arena Results Finals
Meet Record 2:11.67 ZEVINA Daryna UKR 20.01.2013

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Final A
1. OEZTUERK Sonnele 98 Deutscher Schwimmverband 2:11.74 31.56 33.54 33.61 33.03
2. HOSSZU Katinka 89 VASAS VC / Hungary 2:13.04 31.28 33.37 34.32 34.07
3. HANNAM Chloe 96 City of Peterborough 2:15.72 32.19 34.11 34.43 34.99
4. HALL Candice 97 City of Leicester 2:17.31 32.32 34.45 35.14 35.40
5. GOLDBACH Laura 98 SG Essen 2:18.15 32.50 35.15 35.46 35.04
6. WOHLERT Franziska 94 SG Neukoelln e.V. Berlin 2:18.48 33.02 35.28 35.65 34.53
7. VAN BERKEL Martina 89 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:18.49 33.26 35.15 35.41 34.67
8. GHEORGHIU Camille 96 Pole France Antibes 2:19.21 33.50 35.51 35.84 34.36
9. HORTON Brittany 98 ASA West Midlands 2:19.49 32.75 34.99 35.27 36.48

10. RIEDEMANN Laura 98 Deutscher Schwimmverband 2:19.84 32.36 35.42 36.91 35.15

Final B
11. BOWKLEY Ella 97 ASA West Midlands 2:19.26 32.05 34.35 35.96 36.90
12. PRICE Courteney 98 ASA West Midlands 2:21.00 34.09 35.48 35.85 35.58
13. FELDBINDER Mandy 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 2:21.03 32.11 36.04 37.20 35.68
14. SHILON Guy 97 Israel Swimming Association 2:21.32 33.32 35.92 36.08 36.00
15. WOLTERS Maxine 99 Deutscher Schwimmverband 2:22.15 33.76 36.25 36.81 35.33
16. EICHHORN Doris 93 Aqua Berlin e.V. 2:22.44 33.16 35.93 37.07 36.28
17. KAYE Alexandra 96 Middlesex County ASA 2:22.50 32.99 35.91 36.73 36.87
18. GIBSON Megan 99 ASA West Midlands 2:23.26 34.11 36.23 36.56 36.36
19. GOLDING Chloe 98 ASA West Midlands 2:23.51 33.25 36.27 37.80 36.19
20. HILMARSDOTTIR Iris Osk 98 Ithrottabandalag Reykjanesbajar2:26.66 33.60 36.85 38.31 37.90
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 29 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Fiduciare Faber Results Finals
Meet Record 1:59.88 KAWECKY Radoslaw POL 31.01.2010

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Final A
1. TOUMAKIN Yakov-Yan 92 Israel Swimming Association 2:01.31 28.22 30.73 31.38 30.98
2. RAPSYS Danas 95 Lithuania 2:02.45 28.36 30.99 31.78 31.32
3. FOLDHAZI David 95 VASAS VC / Hungary 2:03.16 28.75 31.24 31.78 31.39
4. SCHNEIDERS J.- Francois 90 FLNS 2:04.71 28.67 31.95 32.44 31.65
5. POLYAK Artur 96 Israel Swimming Association 2:07.95 30.03 32.76 32.02 33.14
6. EGGERS Fabian 93 W98 Hannover 2:08.44 28.98 32.06 33.62 33.78
7. MENDE Kenneth 94 SC Chemnitz von 1892 2:08.52 29.64 32.56 33.87 32.45
8. HEIDTMANN Jacob 94 Deutscher Schwimmverband 2:08.99 30.41 32.34 33.39 32.85
9. WARREN BALLARD Jack 95 City of Leicester 2:09.05 29.26 32.32 33.42 34.05

Final B
11. WOLST Tommi 96 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:07.66 29.60 32.60 33.55 31.91
12. MIKITA Tsmyh 97 Belarus Swimming Federation2:08.25 29.58 33.19 33.85 31.63
13. AYDIN Metin 95 SG Essen 2:09.29 29.37 32.76 33.45 33.71
14. THIELICKE Lukas 96 SV Halle (Saale) 2:09.48 30.14 33.04 33.49 32.81
15. MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Team Baden-Wuerttemberg 2:10.78 30.33 33.00 34.01 33.44
16. TOINTON Elliot 96 City of Leicester 2:11.86 30.60 33.07 34.31 33.88
17. LUUKKO Heikki 88 Ask swiming club 2:12.04 30.38 32.48 34.26 34.92
18. BARTEL Claudius 94 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 2:12.71 31.13 33.61 34.60 33.37
19. KROGULL-HULL Jeremy-Jay93 SG Osnabrueck 2:14.29 30.37 33.58 34.90 35.44
20. PETROVIC Joshua 96 SG Essen 2:14.44 30.97 33.78 35.11 34.58
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 30 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Cactus Results Finals
Meet Record 1:07.26 MEILUTYTE Ruta GBR 30.01.2011
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. GRIMBERG Vanessa 93 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:09.21 807 32.80 36.41
2. RUHNAU Caroline 84 SG Essen 1:09.30 804 32.71 36.59
3. WILLERS Julia 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:09.43 799 33.10 36.33
4. LECLUYSE Fanny 92 Ffbn 1:10.62 760 33.50 37.12
5. KOTOTKOV Anastasia 90 Israel Swimming Association 1:10.63 759 33.33 37.30
6. FELKER Annalena 98 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:12.18 711 33.73 38.45
7. HUETHER Marlene 98 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:12.19 711 34.33 37.86
8. LAMBERT Michelle 94 SG Essen 1:12.23 710 34.29 37.94
9. ALINA Zmushka 97 Belarus Swimming Federation 1:12.37 706 33.43 38.94

10. HOSSZU Katinka 89 VASAS VC / Hungary 1:13.63 670 34.61 39.02

Final B
11. CAMPOS Mayra 96 Schwimmclub Berlin 1:12.67 697 34.26 38.41
12. NOE Chantal 98 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 1:12.85 692 35.04 37.81
13. MICHELS Lise 99 Ffbn 1:13.01 687 34.90 38.11
14. HUMMEL Margarethe 97 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:14.09 658 34.80 39.29
15. MORRISONI Megan 98 City of Leicester 1:14.67 643 35.07 39.60
16. MEIER Corinne 93 Zentralschweiz-West 1:15.09 632 34.58 40.51
17. POHLE Caroline 95 SSG Leipzig 1:15.25 628 35.18 40.07
18. ROSSELL-SMITH Llawen 97 ASA West Midlands 1:15.68 617 35.95 39.73
19. KAMAU Rebecca 99 ASA West Midlands 1:16.50 597 35.64 40.86
20. HELBLING Jessica 98 Zentralschweiz-West 1:17.33 578 36.24 41.09
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 31 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Cactus Results Finals
Meet Record 1:01.09 KOCH Marco GER 30.01.2011
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. KOCH Marco 90 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 1:00.64 895 CR 29.39 31.25
2. TITENIS Giedrius 89 Lithuania 1:00.88 885 28.49 32.39
3. CARNOL Laurent 89 FLNS 1:02.32 825 29.31 33.01
4. COTON Quentin 91 Pole France Antibes 1:02.45 820 29.57 32.88
5. NEVO Gal 87 Israel Swimming Association 1:02.83 805 29.75 33.08
6. LINDENBERG Yannick 95 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:03.17 792 29.93 33.24
7. KOULOURIS Dimitrios 91 Glafkos 1:03.28 788 29.89 33.39
8. PANTIS Panteleimon 91 Y.M.C.A. Thessaloniki 1:03.95 763 29.85 34.10
9. YAUHEN Kavaliou 96 Belarus Swimming Federation 1:04.36 749 29.52 34.84

10. GOLDFADEN Itay 96 Israel Swimming Association 1:04.56 742 29.88 34.68

Final B
11. MATTSSON Matti 93 Porin Uimaseura 1:04.04 760 30.06 33.98
12. RABEISEN Thomas 92 Pole France Antibes 1:04.16 756 30.15 34.01
13. DE TULLIO Alex 91 Middlesex County ASA 1:04.20 755 30.56 33.64
14. DEBOURGES William 91 Pole France Antibes 1:04.26 752 30.02 34.24
15. COREELMAN Jonas 91 Ffbn 1:04.29 751 30.58 33.71
16. PILGER Max 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:04.36 749 30.12 34.24
17. GRIGALIUNAS Paulius 97 Lithuanian Olympic sport centr 1:04.38 748 30.72 33.66
18. BALDEISSERI Alex 97 A.S.Merano 1:04.48 745 29.79 34.69
19. HAVIV Amir 97 Hapoel Bat Yam Israel 1:04.66 739 30.34 34.32

RECK Ruben 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 1:04.66 739 30.50 34.16
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 32 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Hitec  Results Finals
Meet Record 54.78 SMITH Amy GBR 29.01.2012
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. BRUHN Annika 92 Team Baden-Wuerttemberg 55.45 828 26.87 28.58
2. BRANDT Dorothea 84 SG Essen 55.47 827 26.38 29.09
3. VAN RHEENEN Clarissa 91 PSV Eindhoven 55.99 804 27.27 28.72
4. HOSSZU Katinka 89 VASAS VC / Hungary 56.43 785 27.68 28.75
5. TOUATI Assia 95 Comite de Lorraine de Natation 56.86 767 27.58 29.28
6. TERINK Rieneke 84 PSV Eindhoven 57.01 761 27.43 29.58
7. GOTTWALD Katrin 99 Deutscher Schwimmverband 57.34 748 27.87 29.47
8. UFERMANN Lena 97 Team Baden-Wuerttemberg 57.46 744 27.58 29.88
9. SCHREIBER Daniela 89 SV Halle (Saale) 57.53 741 27.42 30.11

10. HINDLEY Isabella 96 Middlesex County ASA 58.17 717 27.46 30.71

Final B
11. MEYNEN Julie 97 FLNS 56.75 772 27.13 29.62
12. DIETTERLE Anna-Stephanie 97 Deutscher Schwimmverband 57.31 750 27.09 30.22
13. KAETHNER Rosalie 97 Deutscher Schwimmverband 57.69 735 27.50 30.19
14. BOYLE Georgina 98 Middlesex County ASA 57.72 734 27.93 29.79
15. FOOS Reva 93 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 57.73 733 28.51 29.22
16. PETIT Cassandra 95 Pole France Antibes 57.79 731 28.14 29.65
17. FELDBINDER Mandy 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 58.07 720 28.08 29.99
18. KULLMANN Leonie 99 Deutscher Schwimmverband 58.41 708 28.54 29.87
19. PIETRUSCHKA Marie 95 SSG Leipzig 58.59 701 28.24 30.35
20. WEGEL Sina 96 SV Halle (Saale) 58.61 701 28.24 30.37
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16th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2014
Luxembourg, 7. - 9.2.2014

Event 33 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
09.02.2014 sponsored by: Lemon Results Finals
Meet Record 49.20 BERNARD Alain FRA 30.01.2011
Points: FINA 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Final A
1. BIEDERMANN Paul 86 Deutscher Schwimmverband 49.83 834 24.70 25.13
2. GAMBURG David 93 Israel Swimming Association 49.94 828 24.06 25.88
3. DEIBLER Steffen 87 Deutscher Schwimmverband 49.96 827 24.10 25.86
4. KONOVALOV Alexi 94 Israel Swimming Association 50.31 810 24.55 25.76
5. WIERLING Damian 96 Deutscher Schwimmverband 50.51 801 24.55 25.96
6. OLSHTEIN Almog 93 Israel Swimming Association 51.15 771 24.34 26.81
7. HENX Julien 95 FLNS 51.21 768 24.48 26.73
8. DEIBLER Markus 90 Deutscher Schwimmverband 51.23 767 24.70 26.53
9. VIKTAR Krasochka 96 Belarus Swimming Federation 51.26 766 24.69 26.57

10. IONICHEV Gleb 95 Israel Swimming Association 51.29 765 24.71 26.58

Final B
11. KALONTAROV Ziv 97 Israel Swimming Association 51.17 770 24.31 26.86
12. COGGI Valerio 94 Pole France Antibes 51.53 754 25.40 26.13
13. ROGIZIN Jevgenij 96 Lithuanian Olympic sport centr 51.67 748 24.71 26.96
14. PATAMIA Jean Baptiste 93 Pole France Antibes 52.13 728 25.23 26.90
15. MOEDINGER Lars 95 Team Baden-Wuerttemberg 52.52 712 25.67 26.85
16. NONNEKES Steven 90 PSV Eindhoven 52.53 712 25.22 27.31
17. THORPE Jamie 92 City of Leicester 52.58 710 25.22 27.36
18. ANNEKEN-KONKEN Jan-Ole 94 W98 Hannover 52.78 702 25.25 27.53
19. HEIDTMANN Jacob 94 Deutscher Schwimmverband 53.01 692 25.68 27.33

DSQ COKER Melako 93 Middlesex County ASA 52.01 G2 25.19 26.82
G2 - Starting before the start signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:52)


